
 

From: Mark Connors  

Sent: 23 November 2010 13:34 
To: 'Woollard, Jayne'; 'Vandendries, Frans'; 'Austin, Donald'; 'Facey, Camille'; 

'Victor.Corcoran@digicelgroup.com'; 'Tom.Kinstler@telecayman.com'; 
'Richard.Brazeau@javelinbermuda.com'; 'Edenholm@westtel.ky'; 

'Gareth.Forbes@digicelgroup.com'; 'Jan.Tjernell@digicelgroup.com'; 'Raul.Nicholson-

Coe@digicelgroup.com'; 'Nadine.Ramsay@digicelgroup.com'; 'Smith, Pete'; 
'mark.scanlan@digicelgroup.com'; 'andrew.gorton@digicelgroup.com'; 

'kevin.barrins@digicelgroup.com'; 'ageorge@telcordia.com'; 'jhayes@telcordia.com'; 'Burnstein, 
David'; 'Mellaneo, Dwayne'; Consultations 

Subject: Final steps in the record of the FLLIRC Phase 3 proceeding 

To:  FLLRIC Phase 3 distribution list 

  

The Authority hereby notifies the parties to the FLLRIC Phase 3 proceeding that the interrogatory 
phase of the proceeding is now completed.  In accordance with the Authority's intent as identified 
in CD 2009-1, the Authority sets the following dates for Comments and Reply Comments. 

 

Parties may submit Comments by no later than 14 December 2010.  Any comments are to be 
limited to the topics addressed in the record of the proceeding (available at:  
http://www.icta.ky/da_fllric3.php) and must not introduce any new evidence.  Comments are to be 
sent to the distribution list at the same time they are submitted to the Authority. 

 

Parties may submit Reply Comments by no later than 6 January 2011.  Any reply comments 
must be responsive to the comments filed pursuant to the above paragraph and must not 
introduce any new evidence.  Reply Comments are to be sent to the distribution list at the same 
time they are submitted to the Authority. 

 

  

 

....mark 
 

Mark Connors 
Head of Economics and Regulation 
Information and Communications Technology Authority 
Cayman Islands 
Phone:  (345) 746-9620 
Fax:  (345) 945-8284 

 


